APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HVF AVADI CHENNAI TAMILNADU

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1900003

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 59011

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, HEAVY VEHICLES FACTORY, AVADI CAMP P.O,

CHENNAI - 600054

5 PRINCIPAL NAME K RAMESH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kv_hvf@yahoo.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04426385867

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072977 . pdf
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, | hi0s://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af7 1265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872. pdf
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL | 1140 //cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af7 126 5e425ef7b52/uploads/2024/05/2024051227 . pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2024/05/2025072915. pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072954. pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT
LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/academic-planner/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https:/avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 232 232

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 80 80

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

100

100

K RAMESH

66

19

31

1.29:1

VACANT

ANJU ANTONY (CONTRACTUAL)

60702.8

More than 50 percent of the students scored above 75 percent
marks

All the students scored above 60 percent marks



NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

R A Jaya
K RAMESH

R.Srikeerthy

D.JAMUNA RADHIKA

Dipti Singh

Monika

SUMI KUNHIRAMAM

SHEEBA ABRAHAM. T

SANDIPTA PAUL

G SABITHA

G.ASHWINI SHARLIN

R. MARIAMMAL

S SRIDEVI

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

47 & 49
7 & 67
YES

25

24

https://youtu.be/gntQswqgstgU

Mcom

M.SC. B.ED

M SC

IX

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.Ed

B.A.B.Ed

M SC

M Phil

M SC

BA

M SC



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

V Meena

Ankita

JAYANTA KUMAR SABAR

LAKSHMIPATHY

SUSHMITHAR

VALARMATHI R

PADMAPRIYAS G

LOORDA

G SUBALAKSHMI

SIMPI SINGH

BHAVANI N

ARUNAA

ANKITA KUMARI

THAMIZHARASI GOVINDAN

LETHA SUNUKUMAR

ASHA RAM CHOUDHARY

PUNAM

KANIKA PANWAR

SHASHISHEKHAR

RAVINDRA PRATAP YADAW

SARITA

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.Sc

B ELED

B.Sc.

B.A

DIPLOMA

B.Sc.

MSC

DIPLOMA

MSC

M.A. B.ED.

B.COM

BSS ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN MONTESSORI AND
CHILD EDUCATION

B.A .B.ed.

MSC

MA

M.A

MASTER OF LIBRARI AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

B.A.

BFA

MA



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

SHARDA

KM. SANDHYA
samiya bee
SHIVANGI SONI
SONIYA KUMARI
MANSI MAKRARIYA
RAJESH PADHAN
ASMEEN
BHAWNA
SANDEEP YADAV
VAISHALI SINGH
NEHA YADAV
DEEPA JOHN
RODDA SAYANNA
A RAVICHANDRAN
JENCY JOSEPH
SUBASHINI M

M VIJITHA DEVI

DIVYAK

PAULAMI CHAKRABARTTI

MENAKA DEVIM

R ANUSIYA

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

M.A SANSKRIT

B.Sc.

Bsc

B.SC.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

GRADUATION

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B. SC

B.PED

MCA

B.Sc

B.Sc.

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

B SHARMILA

KARUNA PAIDI

UMAMAHESWARI

A OCIYA MERCY INFANTA

DEEPAD

KALIDASS

KV MALA

P YAVANA RANI

LATHA BOOPATHI

PAGAVATHI K

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.A

M.Sc

MCA

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

MCom

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc



