APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HVF AVADI CHENNAI TAMILNADU
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1900003
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	59011
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, HEAVY VEHICLES FACTORY, AVADI CAMP P.O, CHENNAI, - 600054
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	K RAMESH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kv_hvf@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04426385867

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072977.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2024/05/2024051227.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2024/05/2025072915.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072872.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv01128cc1899f8af71265e425ef7b52/uploads/2025/07/2025072954.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL IN CASE IT IS NOTICED AT

_	LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.				
C : RESUL	T AND ACADEMICS :				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/academic-planner/			
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/			
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/			
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://avadihvf.kvs.ac.in/en/			

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	PRINCIPAL			K RAMESH	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHE	RS		66	66	
	PGT			9	9	
	TGT	TGT		19	19	
	PRT		31	31		
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO			1.29:1	1.29:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL ED	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR		VACANT	VACANT	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		ANJU ANTONY (CON	ANJU ANTONY (CONTRACTUAL)		
RESULT C	RESULT CLASS: X					
SL NO.	YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED		PASS PERCENTAGE	ASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS		
1	2025	232	232 1	00	More than 50 percent of the students scored above 75 percent marks	
RESULT C	RESULT CLASS: XII					
SL NO.	YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED		PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:			
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	

All the students scored above 60 percent marks

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 60702.8

2	NO. AN	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		47 & 49	
3	NO. AN	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)		7 & 67	
4	INTER	NET FACILITY		YES	
5	NO. O	F GIRLS TOILETS		25	
6	NO. O	F BOYS TOILETS		24	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://youtu.be/gntQswqstgU		
F : TEACHE	ER DETA	IILS:			
SL NO.		TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION
1		R A Jaya	PGT		Mcom
2		K RAMESH	PRINCIPAL		M.SC. B.ED
3		R.Srikeerthy	PGT		M SC
4		D.JAMUNA RADHIKA	OTHER		IX
5		Dipti Singh	TGT		M.A.
6		Monika	TGT		M.A.
7		SUMI KUNHIRAMAM	TGT		B.Sc.Ed
8		SHEEBA ABRAHAM. T	TGT		B.A.B.Ed
9		SANDIPTA PAUL	TGT		M SC
10		G SABITHA	PGT		M Phil
11		G.ASHWINI SHARLIN	TGT		M SC
12		R. MARIAMMAL	PRT		BA

M SC

PRT

S SRIDEVI

13

14	V Meena	PRT	B.Sc
15	Ankita	PRT	B EL ED
16	JAYANTA KUMAR SABAR	TGT	B.Sc.
17	LAKSHMIPATHY	OTHER	B.A
18	SUSHMITHA R	OTHER	DIPLOMA
19	VALARMATHI R	PRT	B.Sc.
20	PADMAPRIYA S G	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSC
21	LOORDA	OTHER	DIPLOMA
22	G SUBALAKSHMI	TGT	MSC
23	SIMPI SINGH	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
24	BHAVANI N	OTHER	B.COM
25	ARUNA A	PRT	BSS ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN MONTESSORI AND CHILD EDUCATION
26	ANKITA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.B.ed.
27	THAMIZHARASI GOVINDAN	PGT	MSC
28	LETHA SUNUKUMAR	PGT	MA
29	ASHA RAM CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.A
30	PUNAM	TGT	MASTER OF LIBRARI AND INFORMATION SCIENCE
31	KANIKA PANWAR	TGT	B.A.
32	SHASHISHEKHAR	TGT	BFA
33	RAVINDRA PRATAP YADAW	TGT	0
34	SARITA	TGT	MA

35	SHARDA	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT
36	KM. SANDHYA	PRT	B.Sc.
37	samiya bee	PRT	Bsc
38	SHIVANGI SONI	PRT	B.SC.
39	SONIYA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
40	MANSI MAKRARIYA	PRT	B.Sc.
41	RAJESH PADHAN	PRT	B.Sc.
42	ASMEEN	PRT	GRADUATION
43	BHAWNA	PRT	B.Sc.
44	SANDEEP YADAV	PRT	B.Sc.
45	VAISHALI SINGH	OTHER	B. SC
46	NEHA YADAV	TGT	B.PED
47	DEEPA JOHN	PRT	MCA
48	RODDA SAYANNA	TGT	B.Sc
49	A RAVICHANDRAN	TGT	B.Sc.
50	JENCY JOSEPH	PRT	B.Sc
51	SUBASHINI M	PGT	M.Sc
52	M VIJITHA DEVI	TGT	B.Sc
53	DIVYA K	PGT	M.Sc
54	PAULAMI CHAKRABARTTI	PGT	M.Sc
55	MENAKA DEVI M	PRT	B.Sc
56	R ANUSIYA	PRT	M.Sc

57	B SHARMILA	PRT	B.A
58	KARUNA PAIDI	PRT	M.Sc
59	UMAMAHESWARI	PRT	MCA
60	A OCIYA MERCY INFANTA	PRT	M.A
61	DEEPA D	PRT	B.Sc
62	KALIDASS	PRT	M.Sc
63	K V MALA	PRT	MCom
64	P YAVANA RANI	PRT	M.Sc
65	LATHA BOOPATHI	TGT	M.Sc
66	PAGAVATHI K	PRT	M.Sc